

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
7491/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2013
in CMA No. 2819/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MUNUSAMY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, TAMIL NADU STATE TRANSPORT
CORPORATION (VILLUPURAM) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEELAM GULATI
Date: 2016.04.28
10:44:33 IST
Reason: